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Dear customer

Thank you for using Miniso Wireless Speaker. Please read this manual carefully
before use. Using it properly for best product performance. MINISO Wireless
Speaker has stylish appearance, true-to-life sound and multiple functions. The
whole series have the patent of appearance design. The system adopting the
industry-leading technology enables you to enjoy the excellent sound effects
anytime at home, outdoors, during a trip or during work. It provides perfect
experience when you play music on your laptops, digital music players and other
audio-visual players, leading you to a better life with beautiful music!

8. It is recommended to use a brand manufacturer, certified charger with an
output voltage of 5V to charge this product. Please avoid using fast-charging
chargers with output voltages exceeding 5V to avoid excessive charging
voltage damage to the product!

Speaker, Charging Cable, User Manual

Product Overview

Parameters

Wireless: 5.4 Transmission Distance: Around 10 m
Pairing Name: MINISO-A162 Music Playback Time: Around 4 h ( 70%
Charging Input: 5V=1A volume )

Battery Capacity: 1800mAh Charging Time: Around 2 h

Charging Port: USB-C

Functions

TF Card Plug TF card into the slot to listen to audio files on it

UsSB Plug USB drive into the port to listen to audio files on it

1.The wireless speaker is unable to be paired with the cell phone.

Solution: Confirm if the wireless speaker is in pairing mode, and if the Bluetooth
on your phone is toggled on. Then delete the product in the list, pair it with your
phone again according to the User Manual.

2. The wireless speaker is unable to be turned on.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

NOTE 1: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in

IC Warning :

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt
RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may
cause undesired operation of the device.

WEEE Warning:

Do not dispose of electrical appliances as unsorted municipal waste, use
separate collection facilities. Contact your local government for information

Cher client

Nous vous remercions d'avoir utilisé le haut-parleur sans fil Miniso. Veuillez lire
attentivement ce manuel avant I'utilisation. Utilisez-le correctement pour obtenir
les meilleures performances du produit. Le haut-parleur sans fil MINISO ont une
apparence élégante, un son fidele et des fonctions multiples. La série entiére a le
brevet de la conception de I'apparence. Le systeme adoptant la technologie de
pointe de l'industrie vous permet de profiter d'excellents effets sonores a tout
moment, & la maison, a I'extérieur, en voyage ou au travail. Le produit offre une
expérience parfaite lorsque vous jouez de la musique sur vos ordinateurs
portables, vos lecteurs de musique numérique et autres lecteurs audiovisuels,
vous conduisant a une vie meilleure avec de la belle musique !

Attention

les trois mois afin d'éviter que la batterie ne soit trop déchargée ;

7. Cessez d'utiliser I'appareil avant de le nettoyer ou de I'entretenir. Essuyez
I'appareil avec un chiffon doux, propre et sec ;

8. Il est recommandé d'utiliser un chargeur certifié par le fabricant avec une
tension de sortie de 5V pour charger ce produit. Evitez d'utiliser des chargeurs
a chargement rapide dont la tension de sortie est supérieure a 5 V afin d'éviter
que la tension de charge excessive n'endommage |'appareil.

Accessoires

Haut-Parleur, Cable de Chargement, Manuel d'Utilisation

Apergu du Produit

Paramétres du produit

Version Wireless : 5.4 Port de Chargement: USB-C
Nom d'Appairage:MINISO-A162  Di de Tr

Entrée de Chargement:5V==1A  Durée de Lecture de Musique: Environ
Capacité de la Batterie 4h (70% volume )

1800mAh Durée de Chargement:Environ 2 h

nviron 10 m

Branchez la carte TF dans la fente pour écouter les

Carte TF fichiers audio qu'elle contient

Branchez la clé USB dans le port pour écouter les fichiers
audio qu'elle contient

Résolution des problemes

1.Le haut-parleur sans fil ne parvient pas a s'apparier avec le mobile.

Solution : Confirmez si I'enceinte sans fil est en mode d'appairage, et si le
Bluetooth de votre téléphone est activé. Supprimez ensuite le produit de la liste,
puis appairez-le a nouveau avec votre téléphone en suivant les instructions du
manuel d'utilisation.

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est
conforme aux RSS d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement Economique
Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est
autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

2) L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le
brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.
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temperature range of -10°C~45°C. When the temperature is too high o too low, — = 3. Can the battery of the wireless speaker be replaced? communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will no of in landfills or dumps, hazardous substances can leak into the groundwater Solution : Confirmez le niveau de la batterie. Chargez le haut-parleur si nécessaire. . . o - e T e w0 P U e
WI reless S peaker eme ge ol . P 9 Volume Séleus;;dom?on to tum volume up, press *-” button to tum Solution: No, this is lithium polymer battery, which is irreplaceable. occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful and get into the food chain, damaging your health and well-being. "1. Veuillez utiliser et stocker I'équipement et les accessoires dans une plage Volume g«pp‘ﬁlyg SSE': ||§ Eg&:g,? b _+»» %?Jl:rdai;?ﬂjz?tlgr\lglzzgme, 3. La batterie du haut-parleur sans fil peut-elle &tre remplacée ? A S phindl po wdgi Ll iz JWI S gaiall il 51 o ics 9l JS*“" Y 3
it may cause malfunctions; 4. Can | use the wireless speaker at a high volume for a long time? interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by de température de -10°C~45°C. Une température trop élevée ou trop basse ppuy p Solution : Non, il s'agit d'une pile au lithium polymére, qui est irremplagable. o i o ) )l e sl glawl
2. Please place the device and its accessories in a ventilated, cool place away Previous & Long press “-” button to move to previous track, long press Solution: To extend the lifespan of the wireless speaker, it is not recommended turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the P N T P p P Précédent Appuyez longuement sur le bouton « - » pour passer a la 4. Puis-je utiliser le haut-parleur sans fil & un volume élevé pendant une longue 6521 Jio dcg ) all dulall 65621 e puw 15 a2y o0 RM“JQP.J li® F!WW el :4
Eﬁ:ﬁ:%ﬁ from direct sunlight; Next “+" button to move to next track to play it at a high volume for a long time. interference by one or more of the following measures: peut entrainer des dysfonctionnements ; ¢ Suvant piste précédente, appuyez longuement sur le bouton « + » période ? . . s g sl oo pulais
oo [=] 3. Do not disassemble. hit, crush the product or throw the device into fire to 5. The link between the wireless speaker and the cell phone has been - Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 2. Veuillez placer I'appareil et ses accessoires dans un endroit ventilé, frais et a etsulvan pour passer a la piste suivante Solution : Pqur pvrol_o_nger. la durée de'vie 'du haut-parleur sans fi[, il n'est pas Jid ol 9l dzliio aslwy obliv] 529 dl> 9 :o»zaJI all o)Lyl 69 lag i .5
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avoid explosion. If the battery bulges or leaks, stop using it; Solution: Bluetooth is wireless so that it is very sensitive to objects between the -Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to ) i ’ . . X | ) Chargement | Branchez le cable de charge pour commencer la charge 5. La liaison entre le haut-parleur sans fil et le mobile a été déconnectée dans aliob 6 18] plaziwl pac Al> S xll dy)ladl cal wizid givl & JS 6219 6,0 ¢l .6
4. When using this device, please keep at least 15 cm away from implanted speaker and the connected device. Check if there are any metal or other objects which the receiver is connected 3. Ne pas démonter, frapper, écraser le produit ou le jeter au feu afin d'éviter o un rayon de 10 métres. Gadaill B> olad delad, puel &luall s cadaidl 6 plasiwl oo bdgs .7
. . i Play/P: Press play/pause button that may affect connection within the effective distance. N - . . toute explosion. Si la batterie est bombée ou fuit, cessez de I'utiliser ;4. Lors de =) Lecture/ Solution : La technologie Bluetooth est sans fil. Elle est donc trés sensible aux cadaill @Bl> olabd dslni, | asbuall 9l Cadail aziwdl ¢ hdgi .8
MODEL: A162 medical devices (such as pacemakers, etc.) ayirause play/p 6. Cannot hear audio playing when the speaker is connected to the computer or Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. . o . Putil .p d il ient d di a@ ins 15 Pause Appuyez sur le bouton lecture/pause objets situés entre le haut-parleur et I'appareil connecté. Vérifiez s'il y a des objets . . B . e el Al e R
. 5. Due to the features of BT technology, the strength of the signal is related to 1M Bution phone. NOTE 2: Any chang difications to this unit not | db The charging device is not included. utilisation de cet appareil, il convient de respecter une distance d'au moins 1. Bouton M métalliques ou autres qui peuvent affecter la connexion dans la distance effective. Le dispositif de chargement n'est pas inclus.
) ) B ) 2. Pause/Play PowerOn/ | L light butt Solution: Check whether the computer's audio output is already connected to : Any changes or moditications to this unit not expressly approved by cm par rapport aux dispositifs médicaux implantés (tels que les stimulateurs 2. Pause/Lecture o ° Marche/ Appuyez longuement sur le bouton lumiére 6. Impossible d'entendre la lecture audio lorsque le haut-parleur est connecté a
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or there is strong electromagnetic interference, the signal received by the BT 3."-" Button protocol. Make sure the volume is up on your phone or computer. operate the equipment. za:"aqges' Ztc')‘ \risti de la technologie BT, Ia f du sianal st 3. Bouton «-» Solution : Vérifiez si la sortie audio de l'ordinateur est déja connectée & un
speaker will become weaker or even disconnected: 4.Power On/OffiLight Button Lighting ' ’ - 7. Can | operate the Apps of my phone through the speaker after pairing the - Enraison des caracteristiques de la technologie BT, la force du signal esf 4. Marche/Arrét/Bouton d'Eclairage Réglage de i 'éclai périphérique sans fil et si le Bluetooth de I'ordinateur prend en charge le
E R E AR E RPE  WEIERE. g " wpn Adjustment Press light button to switch the lighting wireless speaker with the phone? The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. liée a I'environnement spécifique. S'il y a plus de signaux sans fil qui se I'Eclairage Appuyez surle bouton lumiére pour changer Iéclairage protocole A2DP. Assurez-vous que le volume est élevé sur votre téléphone ou 11
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i i . i ir setti pps may PP 9op o P The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction. The power delivered by the charger must be between min [5] chevauchent a proximité, ou s'il y a de fortes interférences électromagnétiques, is-ie utilise cati P ; : La puissance délivrée par le chargeur doit &tre comprise entre
PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE months to avoid battery over-discharge damage; 6. USB-C Charging i their settings. 5—5 p ! y 9 6. Chargement USB-C 7. Puis-je utiliser les applications de mon téléphone via le haut-parleur aprés 1 ! "9 N
Press M button to switch between modes of USB/ . . . . .. Appuyez sur le bouton M pour basculer entre les modes USB/ 3 d d 'ep
PRODUCT AND KEEP IT PROPERLY 7. Stop using the equipment before cleaning or maintaining the equipment 7. TF Card Slot Mode TF Card/Wireless w Watts required by the product, and max [5] Watts in order to le signal regu par le haut-parleur BT sera plus faible ou méme déconnecté ;6. 7. Fente pour carte TF Mode TF Card/Wireless avoir apparié le haut-parleur sans fil avec le téléphone ? min [5] Watts requis par le produit, et max [5] Watts afin
) . . § . : achieve the maximum charging speed. En cas de non-utilisation prolongée, veuillez recharger le produit une fois tous . P Réponse : Il se peut que certaines applications ne puissent pas étre utilisées par d'atteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.
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USB-C iais .6 o Sl &ilbogll ;) lasiol USB/TF/ LI eosl superpuestas cerca, o hay fuertes interferencias electromagnéticas, la sefal 5. Boton + luz Pulse el boton de luz para cambiar Ia luz. 7. ¢ Puedo utilizar las aplicaciones de mi teléfono a través del altavoz después 5.1kt TF& TEATFEEREEEGE AR FCC ID:2ANVR-A162 Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
TF adlay a0 .7 plaziw @layl 21 TF adla, recibida por el altavoz BT se debilitara o incluso se desconectara; . de empare!ar el altgvoz inalémbrico con el tg\efono? . . . 6.USB-CRE MADE IN CHINA
USB iio .8 . . X . . 6. Puerto USB-C Pulse el boton M para cambiar entre Modo USB/ Modo de Respuesta: Es posible que algunas aplicaciones no admitan el funcionamiento 7TFE usg THEAUBE G SRR FABRIQUE EN CHINE
- 6. Si no se utiliza durante mucho tiempo, cargue el producto una vez cada tres . Modo Tarieta TF/ Modo Inalambri a través del altavoz debido a su configuracion . = wuall S gio
plaziwM Lol3l Jzo 21 UsSB tar dai bred de la batsria: 7. Ranura para tarjeta TF arjeta lodo Inalambrico. - s.U HECHO EN CHINA 0
meses para evitar dafios por sobredescarga de la bateria; 5. Puerto USB T —— C n
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